The Aquatics Master Plan will consist 

of market analysis, public engagement, a needs assessment, 

service delivery opportunities, facility feasibility study and 

options, funding sources and economic impact, and an action 

plan. The cost shall not exceed one hundred fifty thousand 

dollars ($150,000.00). Funds are budgeted. (0659-15)(Reed)

ee 0660-15 Authorization to execute an Equipment Rental Agreement 

between the LFUCG and FLIX for audio and video equipment to 

be used for Free Friday Flicks. FLIX has previously provided 

Equipment Rental services for the LFUCG.